Authority: Public Works and Infrastructure Committee Item 25.20,

adopted as amended, by City of Toronto Council on August 5 and 6, 2009

Enacted by Council: July 8, 2010

CITY OF TORONTO

BY-LAW No. 876-2010

To amend By-law No. 2958-94 of the former City of York, being a By-law "To regulate traffic on City of York Roads", regarding Trethewey Drive.

The Council of the City of Toronto HEREBY ENACTS as follows:

1. That Schedule VIII (No Parking) of former City of York By-law No. 2958-94, as amended, be further amended by deleting from Columns 1, 2, 3 and 4 of said Schedule the following:

Column 1 <u>Highway</u>	Column 2 Side	Column 3 Between	Column 4 Prohibited Times or Days
Trethewey Drive	East	Paulson Road and Todd Baylis Boulevard	Anytime
Trethewey Drive	West	Yore Road and Todd Baylis Boulevard	Anytime

2. That Schedule VIII (No Parking) of former City of York By-law No. 2958-94, as amended, be further amended by inserting in Columns 1, 2, 3 and 4 of said Schedule the following:

Column 1	Column 2	Column 3	Column 4
<u>Highway</u>	Side	<u>Between</u>	Prohibited
			Times or Days
Trethewey Drive	North/East	Paulson Road and Black Creek Drive	Anytime
Trethewey Drive	North/East	Black Creek Drive and a point approximately 75 metres west	Anytime
Trethewey Drive	South/West	Yore Road and Black Creek Drive	Anytime

3. That Schedule IX (No Stopping) of former City of York By-law No. 2958-94, as amended, be further amended by inserting in Columns 1, 2, 3 and 4 of said Schedule the following:

Column 1Column 2Column 3Column 4HighwaySideBetweenProhibitedTimes or Days

Trethewey South Black Creek Drive and a point approximately Anytime

Drive 119 metres west

ENACTED AND PASSED this 8th day of July, A.D. 2010.

SANDRA BUSSIN, ULLI S. WATKISS

Speaker City Clerk

(Corporate Seal)